separate offense.", or take any action thereon. 

Article 31. To see i f the Town will vote to amend the Zoning 
By-law by adding the following to Section I I I . B, 11: "h. 
Townhouses and garden apartments within a Residence A or B 
District provided that there be the equivalent of fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet of lot area per dwelling unit in Residence A and 
an equivalent of twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet of lot 
area per dwelling unit in Residence B and provided that there are no 
more than eight (8) dwelling units in any one townhouse building 
and no more than twelve (12) dwelling units in any garden 
apartment building and subject to the following restrictions:

[...]

to vote in Elections and in Town Affairs, to meet at the Town Hall, 
in said Upton, on Tuesday, the second day of November, 1971, 
punctually, at seven thirty (7:30) o'clock P.M. for the following 
purposes: 

Article 1. To see i f the Town will vote to transfer eight 
thousand, one hundred ninety two and two cents ($8,192.02) from 
Special Cash, Library Construction to the Library Construction 
Account, or take any action thereon. 

Article 2. To see i f the Town will vote to transfer two 
thousand and five dollars ($2,005.00) from the Preliminary Plans for 
Library Account to the Library Construction Account, or take any 
action thereon. 

Article 3. To see i f the Town will vote to transfer seven 
hundred eighty one and seventy five cents ($781.75) from State Aid 
to Libraries Account to the Library Expense Account, or take any 
action thereon. 

Article 4. To see i f the Town will vote to transfer the sum of 
seventy-five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) from unappropriated avail­
able funds in the Town Treasury, to the Veterans' Services Account,

[...]

in said Upton, on Thursday the ninth day of December, 1971, 
punctually, at seven thirty (7:30) o'clock P.M. for the following 
purposes: 

Article 1. To see i f the Town will vote to appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, the sum of 
eight hundred and seventy-five dollars ($875.00), said monies to be 
used to install a new water tank in 1964 International Fire Truck, 
Engine I I , or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto. 

Article 2. To see i f the Town will vote to pay out of or 
transfer from the Town Treasury, the sum of one thousand sixty 
eight dollars ($1,068.00), said monies to reimburse the Tree Warden 
for supervisory work done during the year 1971, or do or act in any 
manner pertaining thereto. 

Article 3. To see i f the Town will vote to allow funds paid to 
the Town of Upton by contractors and utilities in payment for the

[...]

June 8, through August 31, at Pratt Pond, Lake Wildwood and Taft 
Pond and then were brought to Rutland. Al l samples during the year 
were satisfactory. 

Hopedale Board of Health Agent and Mendon Board of Health 
shared the transportation responsibilities of the water samples to 
Rutland. 

Deposited ($185.00) one hundred eighty-five dollars to the 
Town Treasurer for Sewage Permits. 

Respectfully submitted, 
THOMAS FRANCIS 
Board of Health Agent 

R E P O R T O F 
P L U M B I N G I N S P E C T O R 

Board of Health: 
Year End Report 1971: 

There was a total of 47 Plumbing permits issued for the year